

Corrigendum -1 for RFP Reference Number : STOCKHOLDING/CONSOLIDATION_SOFTWARE/2024-25/001

Date 29-Jul-2024

Request for Proposal (RFP) For procuring software for Finalisation and Consolidation of Standalone and Consolidated Accounts in INR and GIFT IFSC Branch accounts in USD & INR currency

S No.	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Walk through of existing Finalisation process - Standalone and Consolidation (Refer Page No. 5 of RFP document, Clause 10 under II. KEY ACTIVITIES AND DUE DATES)	08th August '24, 02:30 PM through virtual mode. Interested bidders may request a meeting link for the walk-through by sending an e-Mail to rfp.finance@stockholding.com . The link for joining on the Live session would be sent to all interested bidders by 12 noon on the day of the walk-through.	13th August '24, 03:00 PM through virtual mode. Interested bidders may request a meeting link for the walk-through by sending an e-Mail to rfp.finance@stockholding.com . The link for joining on the Live session would be sent to all interested bidders by 12 noon on the day of the walk-through.